

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3298 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	12.09.2025	<u>KL, J</u> Notice to respondents. Personal notice is permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file proof of service. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve notice on the counsel appearing on behalf of respondents in O.S.No.514 of 2012, on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Warangal. List on 19.09.2025. <u>KL, J</u> sa	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.